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Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc.

Hip 19

REDOUTE'S CHOICE
Stands at ARROWFIELD STUD, NSW for a fee of A$137500

Stakes Winners from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--ZABEEL cross
Yob Sex Best

Stakes Winner

GYPSY DIAMOND
ABIDEWITHME
PURE ELEGANCE
ALBRECHT
ANLON
BURGUNDY

LE REMAS
PAPILIO
DOLMABACHE
SHOOTOFF
SAMANTHA MISS
RED LORD

FAST 'N' FAMOUS

02/05/14
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2009
2009
2009
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2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2005
2003
2002

G2
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G3
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G3
G3
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Pedigree
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT--GYPSY TUCKER (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--CRIMSON (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--O'GISELLE (OCTAGONAL)
STRATUM--VAHINE (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--GRAND ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
AL SAMER--TYLDEN LADY (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--LAFLEUR (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
DUELLED--ATHENRI (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--MILLIYET (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--DAME CATH (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE--ZALINDA (ZABEEL)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--ZABEEL cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
ABIDEWITHME 2009 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CRIMSON (ZABEEL)
ALBRECHT 2009 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex O'GISELLE (OCTAGONAL)
ANLON 2008 G Y  STRATUM ex VAHINE (ZABEEL)
BURGUNDY 2008 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex GRAND ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
DOLMABACHE 2007 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
EVERY FAITH 2010 F Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex ZEPHYRIA (ZABEEL)
FAST 'N' FAMOUS 2002 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ZALINDA (ZABEEL)
GYPSY DIAMOND 2010 F G2 Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex GYPSY TUCKER (ZABEEL)
LE REMAS 2007 G Y AL SAMER ex TYLDEN LADY (ZABEEL)
PAPILIO 2007 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LAFLEUR (ZABEEL)
PURE ELEGANCE 2009 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
RED LORD 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DAME CATH (ZABEEL)
SAMANTHA MISS 2005 F Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MILLIYET (ZABEEL)
SHOOTOFF 2007 G G1 Y  DUELLED ex ATHENRI (ZABEEL)
TIME FOR WAR 2011 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex LADY ZABELIA (ZABEEL)
07/01/14 1
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the REDOUTE'S CHOICE--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
ABIDEWITHME 2009 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CRIMSON (ZABEEL)
ALBRECHT 2009 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex O'GISELLE (OCTAGONAL)
ALLEZ WONDER 20056 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LUNA TUDOR (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
AMORINO 2009 G Y  SNITZEL ex STEAL MY LOVE (MARAUDING)
ANLON 2008 G Y  STRATUM ex VAHINE (ZABEEL)
BID SPOTTER 2005 G G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ISOLDA (SIR TRISTRAM)
BISHOPS ROCK 2001 C G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex RADIUM SPRINGS (SIR TRISTRAM)
BURGUNDY 2008 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex GRAND ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
CHIC CHOICE 2001 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex FORTUNATA (DR GRACE)
DOLMABACHE 2007 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
DOUBTING 2002 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SOVEREIGN RUBY (SOVEREIGN RED)
DR DOUTE'S 2006 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex NO LIMIT (DR GRACE)
DUELLED 2002 C G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LEICA PRETENDER (SIR TRISTRAM)
EVERY FAITH 2010 F Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex ZEPHYRIA (ZABEEL)
FAST 'N' FAMOUS 2002 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ZALINDA (ZABEEL)
FLYING SNITZEL 2009 F G2 Y  SNITZEL ex HULA FLIGHT (HULA TOWN)
GYPSY DIAMOND 2010 F G2 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex GYPSY TUCKER (ZABEEL)
LE REMAS 2007 G Y AL SAMER ex TYLDEN LADY (ZABEEL)
LOTTERIA 2000 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ROSE REWARD (SIR TRISTRAM)
MALOOSE 2002 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CLASSIC PLUME (MILITARY PLUME (N2))
MEARAS 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ELDARIN (MARAUDING)
MELITO 2006 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CLOISTER (MARAUDING)
PAPILIO 2007 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LAFLEUR (ZABEEL)
PURE ELEGANCE 2009 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
RED LORD 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DAME CATH (ZABEEL)
ROYAL DESCENT 2009 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MULAN PRINCESS (KAAPSTAD)
SAMANTHA MISS 2005 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MILLIYET (ZABEEL)
SHOOTOFF 2007 G Gl Y  DUELLED ex ATHENRI (ZABEEL)
STREAMA 2008 F G1 Y  STRATUM ex PENSIAMO (SOVEREIGN RED)
TIME FOR WAR 2011 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex LADY ZABELIA (ZABEEL)
ZUPACOOL 2005 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BE COOL (GROSVENOR)
07/01/14 1
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner
ABIDEWITHME
ALBRECHT
ALLEZ WONDER
ALTAR
AMORINO
ANLON
AQUINAS
ATLANTIC JEWEL
BANANA MAN
BELLE D'AMOUR
BENNETTS GREEN
BID SPOTTER
BISHOPS ROCK
BLACKFRIARS
BRACKENBURY
BURGUNDY
CATS FUN
CHAMPAGNE HARMONY
CHAMPOLLION
CHIC CHOICE
COMMANDING JEWEL
COURT OF JEWELS
CURVED BALL
DANCING JESS
DANE RIPPER
DANEWIN SMYTZER
DANSKE
DARCI BRAHMA
DAS MACHEN
DEA
DEALER PRINCIPAL
DEANE MARTIN
DIAMOND LIKE
DIEGO GARCIA
DISPUTES
DOLMABACHE
DOUBTING
DR DOUTE'S
DREAM MACHINE
DUE DILIGENCE
DUELLED
EARTHQUAKE
ESENTEPE
EVERY FAITH

07/01/14
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2003
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2002
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2011
2009
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Pedigree
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CRIMSON (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex O'GISELLE (OCTAGONAL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LUNA TUDOR (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
COMMANDS ex HOSANNAH (OCTAGONAL)
SNITZEL ex STEAL MY LOVE (MARAUDING)
STRATUM ex VAHINE (ZABEEL)
BLACKFRIARS ex LYRIC GROVE (GROSVENOR)
FASTNET ROCK ex REGARD (ZABEEL)
DESERT KING ex CHINJU (KAAPSTAD)
JET SPUR ex TROOP THE COLOURS (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
SHOVHOG ex ZAIGLO (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ISOLDA (SIR TRISTRAM)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex RADIUM SPRINGS (SIR TRISTRAM)
DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
DANEHILL ex JULLENE (SIR TRISTRAM)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex GRAND ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
CATBIRD ex SHE'S ZEEL (ZABEEL)
CHOISIR ex HANSUYEN (ZABEEL)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex HIEROGRAM (OCTAGONAL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex FORTUNATA (DR GRACE)
COMMANDS ex REGARD (ZABEEL)
DANEHILL ex NINE CARAT (SIR TRISTRAM)
FASTNET ROCK ex CURVACEOUS (ZABEEL)
DANSKE ex BANDICOOT (ZABEEL)
DANEHILL ex RED EXPRESS (SOVEREIGN RED)
DANEWIN ex KALI SMYTZER (ZABEEL)
DANEHILL ex OUR TRISTALIGHT (SIR TRISTRAM)
DANEHILL ex GRAND ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
FLYING SPUR ex LILI MARLENE (KAAPTIVE EDITION)
WEST POINT ex SONSIE MARY (SOVEREIGN RED)
FLYING SPUR ex VOLTE (MARAUDING)
KEEPER ex ELA NIMUE (ZABEEL)
DANEHILL ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
CATBIRD ex PINE LODGE LADY (SIR TRISTRAM)
MANTON ex FAMILY BREAKUP (OCTAGONAL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SOVEREIGN RUBY (SOVEREIGN RED)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex NO LIMIT (DR GRACE)
NOTHIN' LEICA DANE ex LADY JESSIE (DR GRACE)
DANASINGA ex MY AMAZING GRACE (SIEGE PERILOUS)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LEICA PRETENDER (SIR TRISTRAM)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex CATACLYSM (MARAUDING)
ORATORIO ex MYTHIE (OCTAGONAL)
NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex ZEPHYRIA (ZABEEL)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
FAST 'N' FAMOUS 2002 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ZALINDA (ZABEEL)
FIXATION 2011 G Y  JET SPUR ex REFIX (RESET)
FLYING ALPHA 2002 F Y  FLYING SPUR ex INDEXED (MARAUDING)
FLYING FULTON 2006 C Y Y  FLYING SPUR ex FULTON (ZABEEL)
FLYING SNITZEL 2009 F G2 Y  SNITZEL ex HULA FLIGHT (HULA TOWN)
FLYING TRISTRAM 2006 G G3 Y  FLYING SPUR ex MY SOUTHERN BELL (OCTAGONAL)
FULL OF SPIRIT 2008 F G3 Y  FLYING SPUR ex IMPOSINGLY (ZABEEL)
GAWNE 2002 F Y  FLYING SPUR ex SATIN COVERS (DR GRACE)
GOD OF WAR 2002 C Y  CATBIRD ex QUEEN HERA (GROSVENOR)
GONSKI 2002 C Y DANEHILL ex ABONNEMENT (MARAUDING)
GYPSY DIAMOND 2010 F G2 Y NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex GYPSY TUCKER (ZABEEL)
HELSINBORG 97 G Y  DANEHILL ex ANTWERP (SIR TRISTRAM)
HIOCTDANE 2009 G G3 Y  STRADA ex AUTOBAHN (OCTAGONAL)
HISTORIAN 2007 G G1 Y  CHOISIR ex CYCLONIC (MARAUDING)
HOLY MOLY 2008 F Y HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex CLARISSA (ZABEEL)
IMABAYBOY 2006 G Y  SAN LUIS ex ENGLISH KATH (KAAPSTAD)
IMPRISONED 2000 C G3 Y COMMANDS ex SAD (SOVEREIGN RED)
INNOVATION 2008 F Y KEEPER ex MISS GROSVENOR (GROSVENOR)
INSTALMENT 2008 G Y  ELVSTROEM ex BRIGHTCUT (OCTAGONAL)
JUANMO 98 F Gl Y FLYING SPUR ex LET'S SHUFFLE (MARAUDING)
JUMLAH 2003 F Y  CATBIRD ex MARLO WATERS (MARAUDING)
JYMCAREW 2001 C G1 Y  DANZERO ex APERTO (GROSVENOR)
KEEP THE PASSION 2003 F G2 Y  KEEPER ex IMPASSION (SIR TRISTRAM)
KEMPINSKY 2000 C G2 Y  DANEHILL ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
KILSPINDIE 95 F G3 Y DANEHILL ex JULLENE (SIR TRISTRAM)
KING DIAMOND 2006 G Y  DANEWIN ex KALI SMYTZER (ZABEEL)
KOALA BEAR 2007 F Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex LUCKY MASCOT (ZABEEL)
KRONER 2004 G G2 Y  VIKING RULER ex MONROE MAGIC (ZABEEL)
LADY CUMQUAT 2010 F G3 Y  DUKE OF MARMALADE ex IMPOSINGLY (ZABEEL)
LARROCHA 99 F Gl Y DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
LE REMAS 2007 G Y AL SAMER ex TYLDEN LADY (ZABEEL)
LIEUTENANT 2001 G G2 Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex SOVEREIGN COUNTESS (SOVEREIGN RED)
LILAKYN 2000 F Y  DANEHILL ex POPSY (SIR TRISTRAM)
LINKY DINK 2006 F G1 Y  KEEPER ex GIMMICK (SIR TRISTRAM)
LIONS GATE 2001 C Y DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
LOTTERIA 2001 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ROSE REWARD (SIR TRISTRAM)
LOVETRISTA 2004 F G2 Y ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
LUCIDA 99 F Y  DANEHILL ex PERUZZI (ZABEEL)
LUCKY OWNERS 99 G o1 Y  DANEHILL ex MISS PRIORITY (KAAPSTAD)
LUCKY TOM 2011 G Y LUCKY OWNERS ex TATTYAM (YAMANIN VITAL)
MAGIC SHAFT 2009 G Y  SHAFT ex ADAPTABLE LASS (MARAUDING)
MALOOSE 2002 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CLASSIC PLUME (MILITARY PLUME (NZ2))
MANHATTAN MAID 2008 F Y  CHOISIR ex TAKE MANHATTAN (MARAUDING)
MANTON 2002 C G2 Y  DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
MARCADO 2011 G Y  CHOISIR ex CIRCLES OF ICE (MARAUDING)
MARTIQUE 2000 F Y  DANEHILL ex CHAMPAGNE (ZABEEL)
MEARAS 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ELDARIN (MARAUDING)
MEGEM'S BOY 2005 G Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex JOANNE'S DAUGHTER (KAAPSTAD)
MELITO 2006 F Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CLOISTER (MARAUDING)
MIGHTY LUCKY 2009 G Y  CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex BUXOM BABE (OCTAGONAL)
MISS BUSSELL 98 F Y  DANZERO ex LURESTINA (SIR TRISTRAM)
MOATIZE 2004 G G3 Y DANEHILL DANCER ex SHEZABEEL (ZABEEL)
MONEGHETTI 2006 G Y  BLACKFRIARS ex JUST A RUNNER (KAAPSTAD)
MONTON 2006 G G2 Y  CATBIRD ex DYNAMIC FLYER (MARAUDING)
MOON DRAGON 98 F G2 Y  DANEHILL ex LEICA VISTA (SIR TRISTRAM)
MR DEXTER 2002 C Y  DANASINGA ex MRS POOLE (ZABEEL)
MS KEEPER 2005 F Y  KEEPER ex HIKUTAIA SPECIAL (SIR SIAN)
MY LADY'S CHAMBER 2003 F Y  ARENA (AUS) ex QUEEN'S SUITE (MARAUDING)
NIAGARA 93 G Y DANEHILL ex ARJUMAND (SIR TRISTRAM)
NIAGARA FALLS 2000 F G3 Y  DANEHILL ex BRACKEN BANK (SIR TRISTRAM)
NOTHIN' LEICA DANE 92 CcC a1 Y  DANEHILL ex LEICA PRETENDER (SIR TRISTRAM)
NOVEMBER FLIGHT 2001 F G3 Y  FLYING SPUR ex NOVEMBER SONG (ZABEEL)
OTTIMO 2009 C G2 Y  ORATORIO ex FIGURE OF EIGHT (OCTAGONAL)
PALOMARES 2007 F Y COMMANDS ex CATACLYSM (MARAUDING)
PAPILIO 2007 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LAFLEUR (ZABEEL)
PELICANO 2008 G Y  COURT OF JEWELS ex MUSK (KAAPSTAD)
PLANET ROCK 2008 F Gl Y  FASTNET ROCK ex AKRIS (ZABEEL)
PURE ELEGANCE 2009 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
PURPLE 2005 F Gl Y COMMANDS ex LADY VIOLA (ZABEEL)
RAIN AFFAIR 2007 G G2 Y COMMANDS ex | BELIEVE (OCTAGONAL)
RASMUSSEN 2002 C Y  FLYING SPUR ex FLEUREEL (ZABEEL)
RED LORD 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DAME CATH (ZABEEL)
REQUIEM 97 CcC G2 Y  DANEHILL ex LES LILAS (SIR TRISTRAM)
RIBE 99 F G2 Y DANEHILL ex KAPESKIN (KAAPSTAD)
RINGMEISTER 2006 G Y  ARENA (AUS) ex ALSATIA (MARAUDING)
ROCK 'N' POP 2008 C G1 Y  FASTNET ROCK ex POPSY (SIR TRISTRAM)
ROYAL COMMANDS 2006 F Y COMMANDS ex PRINCESS RENEE (ZABEEL)
ROYAL DESCENT 2009 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MULAN PRINCESS (KAAPSTAD)
SACRED CHOICE 2005 F Gl Y  CHOISIR ex SACRED HABIT (NZ) (SIR TRISTRAM)
SAMANTHA MISS 2005 F Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MILLIYET (ZABEEL)
SAPELLI 2005 G Y  FLYING SPUR ex ISHKALA (ZABEEL)
SCREAM MACHINE 2008 G Y  EXCITES ex SEVILLANO (OCTAGONAL)
SHANZERO 2006 F G3 Y  DANZERO ex ARISING (MARAUDING)
SHOOTOFF 2007 G Gl Y  DUELLED ex ATHENRI (ZABEEL)
SIR MOMENTS 2010 G G2 Y  CHOISIR ex COLOURFUL MOMENTS (ZABEEL)
SLEEK CHASSIS 2004 F G1 Y  FLYING SPUR ex TIGEREYE (KAAPSTAD)
SPARE A FORTUNE 2005 G G3 Y  SPARTACUS ex SEEK A FORTUNE (KAAPSTAD)
SPECIAL DAYS 2003 G Y  KEEPER ex EVA'S BELLE (GROSVENOR)
07/01/14 3
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANEHILL--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
SPECTACULAR ICON 2002 G Y  MONOLITH ex SOUNDS LIKE GOLD (KAAPSTAD)
SPITZ 98 C Y  DANEHILL ex CHARMING (SIR TRISTRAM)
STAGNITE 2010 G Y  DANEHILL EXPRESS ex LADIES DANCING (ZABEEL)
STAR ROLLING 2009 G Y  CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex UNEASY (ZABEEL)
STARRY WAY 95 F G3 Y DANEHILL ex STARLINE (SIR TRISTRAM)
STORMHILL 2001 C G2 Y  DANEHILL ex TORRENTIAL STORM (SIR TRISTRAM)
STREAMA 2008 F G1 Y  STRATUM ex PENSIAMO (SOVEREIGN RED)
STRIPPER 2005 F G3 Y DANEHILL DANCER ex MISS CHARMER (ZABEEL)
SUNSTORM 2008 G Y  STRADA ex STAR ABOVE (ZABEEL)
THE TIGER 2005 G Y CATBIRD ex TIO BELLE (ZABEEL)
TIME FOR WAR 2011 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex LADY ZABELIA (ZABEEL)
TRANSPORTER 2007 G Y  COMMANDS ex PORTRAIT COLLECTOR (SIR TRISTRAM)
VERCORS 2002 F Y  CATBIRD ex ALPINE (ZABEEL)
VIKING HERO 2006 G G3 Y  ELVSTROEM ex GYPSY DOLLAR (ZABEEL)
VIKING RULER 98 C Gl Y DANEHILL ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
VIKJA KING 2006 G Y  VIKING RULER ex LITHE (ZABEEL)
WATERFORD ROAD 92 C Y  DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
WESTRIVER KEVYDONN 2005 G G3 Y  DANETIME ex DYNIQUE (DYNAMO)
WHAT'S THE MAIL 2001 G Y  FLYING SPUR ex ARISING (MARAUDING)
WHITEFRIARS 2005 G G2 Y  ARENA (AUS) ex ALSATIA (MARAUDING)
WOWEE 2009 F G3 Y  CHOISIR ex ZEAL (ZABEEL)
ZUPACOOL 2005 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BE COOL (GROSVENOR)
07/01/14 4
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Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--SIR IVOR cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best
ABIDEWITHME 2009 F
AIN'T SEEN NOTHIN' 99 F
AKARANA 93 F
ALBRECHT 2009 C G3
ALLEZ WONDER 2005 F Gl
ALTAR 2008 F G2
AMBULANCE 2000 C Gl
AMERICAN WOMAN 2007 F
AMORINO 2009 G
ANACHEEVA 2007 C Gl
ANLON 2008 G
AQUINAS 2003 G
ATLANTIC JEWEL 2008 F Gl
B B GULDAN 2004 C G3
BABY LOVER 97 G
BAHNHOF ZzOO 94 G G2
BANANA MAN 2003 G
BE MY CHIEF 87 C Gl
BE MY PRINCESS 96 F
BEAT THE FADE 96 F G2
BELLE D'AMOUR 2008 F
BENNETTS GREEN 2000 G
BID SPOTTER 2005 G G3
BISHOPS ROCK 2001 C G2
BLACKFRIARS 96 C Gl
BLACKROCK COLLEGE 98 F G3
BRACKENBURY 92 C
BURGUNDY 2008 C G3
BUTCH JAMES 2002 G
CAPECOVER 2002 G G2
CARDINAL COLOURS 96 G G2
CASABELLA LANE 2004 F G2
CATS FUN 2002 G Gl
CHAMPAGNE HARMONY 2005 F G2
CHAMPOLLION 2010 C G3
CHIC CHOICE 2001 F
COMMANDING JEWEL 2009 F Gl
CONNATE 95 F
COURT OF JEWELS 97 C
CRIMSON FLIGHT 95 F G2
CRUSOE 2002 G
CURVED BALL 2006 C G2
DANABAA 2000 F G2
DANCING JESS 2004 F G3
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Pedigree
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CRIMSON (ZABEEL)
NOTHIN' LEICA DANE ex ICECAPADE (GENGHIZ)
AKAABER ex LADY OF DESTINY (GROSVENOR)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex O'GISELLE (OCTAGONAL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LUNA TUDOR (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
COMMANDS ex HOSANNAH (OCTAGONAL)
GRAND LODGE ex EMERGENCY (MARAUDING)
BESTYOUCANBE ex MISS GUARICO (JACK OF CLUBS)
SNITZEL ex STEAL MY LOVE (MARAUDING)
ANABAA ex MONROE MAGIC (ZABEEL)
STRATUM ex VAHINE (ZABEEL)
BLACKFRIARS ex LYRIC GROVE (GROSVENOR)
FASTNET ROCK ex REGARD (ZABEEL)
CHIEF BEARHART ex ALL THE CHAT (OUR WESTMINSTER)
KASHANI ex CHANTAL MARIE (GROSVENOR)
VOLKSRAAD ex KITEROA (SIR TRISTRAM)
DESERT KING ex CHINJU (KAAPSTAD)
CHIEF'S CROWN ex LADY BE MINE (SIR IVOR)
CHIEF'S CROWN ex MY DEAR REBECCA (SIR TRISTRAM)
MAROOF ex DAWN RUN (SIR TRISTRAM)
JET SPUR ex TROOP THE COLOURS (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
SHOVHOG ex ZAIGLO (ZABEEL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ISOLDA (SIR TRISTRAM)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex RADIUM SPRINGS (SIR TRISTRAM)
DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
VOLKSRAAD ex MARSCADE (ST. HILARION)
DANEHILL ex JULLENE (SIR TRISTRAM)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex GRAND ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
VOLKSRAAD ex GILLYGATE (GROSVENOR)
CAPE CROSS ex SET UP (ZABEEL)
CHIEF'S CROWN ex TABURA (SIR TRISTRAM)
VOLKSRAAD ex KAAPENTYNE (KAAPSTAD)
CATBIRD ex SHE'S ZEEL (ZABEEL)
CHOISIR ex HANSUYEN (ZABEEL)
EXCEED AND EXCEL ex HEROGRAM (OCTAGONAL)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex FORTUNATA (DR GRACE)
COMMANDS ex REGARD (ZABEEL)
HONOR GRADES ex BRIONI (SIR TRISTRAM)
DANEHILL ex NINE CARAT (SIR TRISTRAM)
AKAABER ex LADY MARTIST (SIR TRISTRAM)
VOLKSRAAD ex CASERIO (KAAPSTAD)
FASTNET ROCK ex CURVACEOUS (ZABEEL)
ANABAA ex TEARS FOR TRISTRAM (SIR TRISTRAM)
DANSKE ex BANDICOOT (ZABEEL)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the DANZIG--SIR IVOR cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
DANE RIPPER 93 F G1 Y  DANEHILL ex RED EXPRESS (SOVEREIGN RED)
DANEWIN SMYTZER 2007 G Y  DANEWIN ex KALI SMYTZER (ZABEEL)
DANLEIGH 2003 C Gl Y  MUJAHID ex GRACEFUL LILY (DR GRACE)
DANSKE 95 c o1 Y  DANEHILL ex OUR TRISTALIGHT (SIR TRISTRAM)
DANZIG CONNECTION 83 C Gl Y DANZIG ex GDYNIA (SIR IVOR)
DANZIPPO 2002 C G3 Y  DANZERO ex POLISHING (IMPERIAL PRINCE)
DARCI BRAHMA 2002 C G1 Y  DANEHILL ex GRAND ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
DAS MACHEN 2005 F Y  FLYING SPUR ex LILI MARLENE (KAAPTIVE EDITION)
DAWN PRINCESS 97 F Y  POLISH NUMBERS ex FIGHTING COUNTESS (RINGSIDE)
DEA 2000 F G3 Y  WEST POINT ex SONSIE MARY (SOVEREIGN RED)
DEALER PRINCIPAL 2004 C G1 Y  FLYING SPUR ex VOLTE (MARAUDING)
DEANE MARTIN 2009 G Y  KEEPER ex ELA NIMUE (ZABEEL)
DETOURS 2008 F G3 Y AD VALOREM ex HAIRPIN (OCTAGONAL)
DEVIL INSIDE 2001 F Y  LANGFUHR ex PINK MOCCASIN (SOVEREIGN RED)
DIAMOND LIKE 99 F Y DANEHILL ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
DIEGO GARCIA 2003 G G2 Y  CATBIRD ex PINE LODGE LADY (SIR TRISTRAM)
DISPUTES 2008 F Y  MANTON ex FAMILY BREAKUP (OCTAGONAL)
DOLMABACHE 2007 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
DOUBTING 2002 F G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SOVEREIGN RUBY (SOVEREIGN RED)
DR DOUTE'S 2005 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex NO LIMIT (DR GRACE)
DREAM MACHINE 2002 F G3 Y  NOTHIN' LEICA DANE ex LADY JESSIE (DR GRACE)
DREAMWORKS 98 F G2 Y  MAROOF ex SLANCHYVAH (KAAPSTAD)
DUE DILIGENCE 2005 F G2 Y  DANASINGA ex MY AMAZING GRACE (SIEGE PERILOUS)
DUELLED 2002 C G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LEICA PRETENDER (SIR TRISTRAM)
EARTHQUAKE 2011 F Gl Y EXCEED AND EXCEL ex CATACLYSM (MARAUDING)
ELABORADORA 2003 F Y EQTESAAD ex MISS MANDELA (ONCE IVOR)
ESENTEPE 2009 F G3 Y  ORATORIO ex MYTHIE (OCTAGONAL)
EVERY FAITH 2010 F Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex ZEPHYRIA (ZABEEL)
FAIRWAY 96 G G1 Y  DANZERO ex OUR CADDY (COCKY GOLFER)
FAST 'N' FAMOUS 2002 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ZALINDA (ZABEEL)
FIXATION 2011 G Y  JET SPUR ex REFIX (RESET)
FLYING ALPHA 2002 F Y  FLYING SPUR ex INDEXED (MARAUDING)
FLYING FULTON 2006 C Y Y  FLYING SPUR ex FULTON (ZABEEL)
FLYING SNITZEL 2009 F G2 Y  SNITZEL ex HULA FLIGHT (HULA TOWN)
FLYING TRISTRAM 2006 G G3 Y FLYING SPUR ex MY SOUTHERN BELL (OCTAGONAL)
FOORAM 2000 G G2 Y  MAROOF ex SINJANI (SIR TRISTRAM)
FOXY BLONDE 98 F G3 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex PLATINUM BLOND (KAAPSTAD)
FREEMASON 95 C Gl Y  GRAND LODGE ex SASHED (SIR TRISTRAM)
FULL OF SPIRIT 2008 F G3 Y  FLYING SPUR ex IMPOSINGLY (ZABEEL)
GAWNE 2002 F Y FLYING SPUR ex SATIN COVERS (DR GRACE)
GOD OF WAR 2002 C Y  CATBIRD ex QUEEN HERA (GROSVENOR)
GONSKI 2002 C Y  DANEHILL ex ABONNEMENT (MARAUDING)
GRAND zZULU 2000 C G1 Y  GRAND LODGE ex BRAVO ZULU (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
GREAT ANNA 99 F Y  ANABAA ex GREAT VINTAGE (SIR TRISTRAM)
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GREEN DESERT 83 c a1 Y  DANZIG ex FOREIGN COURIER (SIR IVOR)
GYPSY DIAMOND 2010 F G2 Y  NOT A SINGLE DOUBT ex GYPSY TUCKER (ZABEEL)
HEADTURNER 2002 G Gl Y  ANABAA ex MONROE MAGIC (ZABEEL)
HELSINBORG 97 G Y  DANEHILL ex ANTWERP (SIR TRISTRAM)
HIKARI CERMET 94 H Y DANZIG ex PETALIA (SIR IVOR)
HIOCTDANE 2009 G G3 Y  STRADA ex AUTOBAHN (OCTAGONAL)
HISTORIAN 2007 G G1 Y  CHOISIR ex CYCLONIC (MARAUDING)
HOLY MOLY 2008 F Y  HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR ex CLARISSA (ZABEEL)
HUGE DEMAND 95 G G3 Y  AKAABER ex ABBRAAK (SIR IVOR)
IMABAYBOY 2006 G Y  SAN LUIS ex ENGLISH KATH (KAAPSTAD)
IMPRISONED 2000 C G3 Y COMMANDS ex SAD (SOVEREIGN RED)
INNOVATION 2008 F Y KEEPER ex MISS GROSVENOR (GROSVENOR)
INSTALMENT 2008 G Y  ELVSTROEM ex BRIGHTCUT (OCTAGONAL)
ISHIABEEL 2006 F Y  ISHIGURU ex DANCEABEEL (ZABEEL)
JUANMO 98 F Gl Y FLYING SPUR ex LET'S SHUFFLE (MARAUDING)
JUMLAH 2003 F Y  CATBIRD ex MARLO WATERS (MARAUDING)
JYMCAREW 2001 C G1 Y  DANZERO ex APERTO (GROSVENOR)
KATANA 2000 F G2 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex TRISTEAN (SIR TRISTRAM)
KEEN COMMANDER 2003 G Y COMMANDS ex BONNE BOUCHE (IMPERIAL BARON)
KEEP THE PASSION 2003 F G2 Y  KEEPER ex IMPASSION (SIR TRISTRAM)
KEMPINSKY 2000 C G2 Y  DANEHILL ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
KILSPINDIE 95 F G3 Y  DANEHILL ex JULLENE (SIR TRISTRAM)
KING DIAMOND 2006 G Y  DANEWIN ex KALI SMYTZER (ZABEEL)
KOALA BEAR 2007 F Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex LUCKY MASCOT (ZABEEL)
KRONER 2004 G G2 Y  VIKING RULER ex MONROE MAGIC (ZABEEL)
KUTCHINSKY 2006 G G3 Y  ANABAA ex MY FIRST ZABEEL (ZABEEL)
LADY CUMQUAT 2010 F G3 Y  DUKE OF MARMALADE ex IMPOSINGLY (ZABEEL)
LADY OF THE DESERT 2001 F Y  DESERT PRINCE ex LADY SOLVIL (GROSVENOR)
LARROCHA 99 F G1 Y  DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
LE REMAS 2007 G Y AL SAMER ex TYLDEN LADY (ZABEEL)
LIEUTENANT 2001 G G2 Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex SOVEREIGN COUNTESS (SOVEREIGN RED)
LILAKYN 2000 F Y  DANEHILL ex POPSY (SIR TRISTRAM)
LINKY DINK 2006 F Gl Y  KEEPER ex GIMMICK (SIR TRISTRAM)
LIONS GATE 2001 C Y  DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
LOCA AMY 2000 F G2 Y Y RIYADIAN ex BORNIA (BERRY'S NOBLE)
LOTTERIA 2001 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ROSE REWARD (SIR TRISTRAM)
LOVETRISTA 2004 F G2 Y ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
LUCIDA 99 F Y  DANEHILL ex PERUZZI (ZABEEL)
LUCKY OWNERS 99 G o1 Y  DANEHILL ex MISS PRIORITY (KAAPSTAD)
LUCKY TOM 2011 G Y LUCKY OWNERS ex TATTYAM (YAMANIN VITAL)
MAGIC SHAFT 2009 G Y  SHAFT ex ADAPTABLE LASS (MARAUDING)
MAGICAL STRIKE 86 C Y  DANZIG ex EGYPTIAN ROSE (SIR IVOR)
MALOOSE 2002 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CLASSIC PLUME (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
MANHATTAN MAID 2008 F Y  CHOISIR ex TAKE MANHATTAN (MARAUDING)
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MANTON 2002 C G2 Y  DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
MARCADO 2011 G Y  CHOISIR ex CIRCLES OF ICE (MARAUDING)
MARTIQUE 2000 F Y  DANEHILL ex CHAMPAGNE (ZABEEL)
MATRICULATE 95 F G2 Y  HONOR GRADES ex DUCHESNE (GROSVENOR)
ME MY MINE 2000 G Y BELONG TO ME ex OUR DEAR HELEN (BATES MOTEL)
MEARAS 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ELDARIN (MARAUDING)
MEGEM'S BOY 2005 G Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex JOANNE'S DAUGHTER (KAAPSTAD)
MELITO 2006 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CLOISTER (MARAUDING)
MIGHTY LUCKY 2009 G Y  CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex BUXOM BABE (OCTAGONAL)
MIGHTY ROSSA 2006 G Y  TESTA ROSSA ex NO MYSTERY (EL QAHIRA)
MISS BRENDA JANETE 91 F Y LODZ ex LITTLE ASTRID (ONCE IVOR)
MISS BUSSELL 98 F Y  DANZERO ex LURESTINA (SIR TRISTRAM)
MITANNI 99 G G2 Y  DANEWIN ex AND A HUG (IVOR PRINCE)
MOATIZE 2004 G G3 Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex SHEZABEEL (ZABEEL)
MONEGHETTI 2006 G Y BLACKFRIARS ex JUST A RUNNER (KAAPSTAD)
MONET RULES 2002 C Y  COMMANDS ex PARIS WEEKEND (GIELGUD)
MONTON 2006 G G2 Y  CATBIRD ex DYNAMIC FLYER (MARAUDING)
MOON DRAGON 98 F G2 Y DANEHILL ex LEICA VISTA (SIR TRISTRAM)
MORALEE 96 F G2 Y  DESERT SUN ex MAZIS CHAMBERTIN (GROSVENOR)
MR DEXTER 2002 C Y DANASINGA ex MRS POOLE (ZABEEL)
MR MARTINI 2001 C G2 Y  BIANCONI ex POSY (MARAUDING)
MS KEEPER 2005 F Y  KEEPER ex HIKUTAIA SPECIAL (SIR SIAN)
MY LADY'S CHAMBER 2003 F Y  ARENA (AUS) ex QUEEN'S SUITE (MARAUDING)
MYAMIRA 2008 F G3 Y  BEAUTIFUL CROWN ex SIMMYSUE (SIMONSTAD)
NIAGARA 93 G Y DANEHILL ex ARJUMAND (SIR TRISTRAM)
NIAGARA FALLS 2000 F G3 Y  DANEHILL ex BRACKEN BANK (SIR TRISTRAM)
NOTHIN' LEICA DANE 92 CcC a1 Y  DANEHILL ex LEICA PRETENDER (SIR TRISTRAM)
NOTHING BUT SILK 99 F G2 Y BELONG TO ME ex SILKIE LADY (ZABEEL)
NOVEMBER FLIGHT 2001 F G3 Y  FLYING SPUR ex NOVEMBER SONG (ZABEEL)
NUCLEAR SKY 2002 G G3 Y NUCLEAR FREEZE ex SKY QUEEN (HEY BABA RIBA)
ONE UNDER 96 F G1 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex REG'S LADY (SIR TRISTRAM)
ORANGE COUNTY 2002 C G1 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex SAFFIE (KAAPSTAD)
OTTIMO 2009 C G2 Y ORATORIO ex FIGURE OF EIGHT (OCTAGONAL)
OVER QUOTA 2005 G Y  TESTA ROSSA ex JAZZ BABY (ZABEEL)
PALOMARES 2007 F Y COMMANDS ex CATACLYSM (MARAUDING)
PAMS POMPALLIER 2003 F Y  VOLKSRAAD ex KAAPENTYNE (KAAPSTAD)
PAPILIO 2007 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LAFLEUR (ZABEEL)
PELICANO 2008 G Y  COURT OF JEWELS ex MUSK (KAAPSTAD)
PENDRAGON 2002 C G3 Y  ELNADIM ex ALACRITY (GROSVENOR)
PHILIDOR 96 G Y  CHIEF'S CROWN ex LA BRILLANTE (SIR TRISTRAM)
PLANET ROCK 2008 F G1 Y  FASTNET ROCK ex AKRIS (ZABEEL)
POTOMAC BEND 96 F G3 Y POLISH NUMBERS ex GRAVINA (SIR IVOR)
PRAVANA 2002 F Y  ANABAA ex PRAVDA (ZABEEL)
PRIDE OF THE CLASS 2000 F Y  VOLKSRAAD ex GROSVENOR'S PRIDE (GROSVENOR)
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PRINCESS POLONIA 90 F G3 Y DANZIG ex MY CELEBRITY (SIR IVOR)
PURE ELEGANCE 2009 F G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex OUR ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)
PURPLE 20056 F G1 Y  COMMANDS ex LADY VIOLA (ZABEEL)
PUZZLEMENT 99 C G3 Y PINE BLUFF ex TAINE (SIR IVOR)
RAIN AFFAIR 2007 G G2 Y COMMANDS ex | BELIEVE (OCTAGONAL)
RASMUSSEN 2002 C Y  FLYING SPUR ex FLEUREEL (ZABEEL)
RATHER GRAND 2000 F Y  GRAND LODGE ex RATHER DROLL (SOVEREIGN RED)
RECKABAR 95 G Y  AKAABER ex HELLO GIGI (GROSVENOR)
RED LORD 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DAME CATH (ZABEEL)
REQUIEM 97 C G2 Y DANEHILL ex LES LILAS (SIR TRISTRAM)
RHYNO CHASER 2005 C Y  CATCHER IN THE RYE ex SURFARI (IMPERIAL PRINCE)
RIBE 99 F G2 Y  DANEHILL ex KAPESKIN (KAAPSTAD)
RING OF FIRE 2001 G G3 Y  ANZIYAN ex SETCHELL (OUR WESTMINSTER)
RINGMEISTER 2006 G Y  ARENA (AUS) ex ALSATIA (MARAUDING)
ROCK 'N' POP 2008 C Gl Y FASTNET ROCK ex POPSY (SIR TRISTRAM)
ROI DANZIG 86 C G2 Y DANZIG ex GDYNIA (SIR IVOR)
ROYAL COMMANDS 2006 F Y  COMMANDS ex PRINCESS RENEE (ZABEEL)
ROYAL DESCENT 2009 F Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MULAN PRINCESS (KAAPSTAD)
SACRED CHOICE 2006 F G1 Y  CHOISIR ex SACRED HABIT (NZ) (SIR TRISTRAM)
SAMANTHA MISS 2005 F Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MILLIYET (ZABEEL)
SAPELLI 2005 G Y  FLYING SPUR ex ISHKALA (ZABEEL)
SCREAM MACHINE 2008 G Y EXCITES ex SEVILLANO (OCTAGONAL)
SENITA LANE 94 F Y  ASCOT KNIGHT ex KALISPERA (GOLDEN RESERVE)
SHANZERO 2006 F G3 Y  DANZERO ex ARISING (MARAUDING)
SHEKINAAR 2005 F Y FOXHOUND ex SACAGAWEA (DEVARAJA)
SHIKOBA 2002 F G2 Y  CHIEF BEARHART ex SUMMARY (TIERCE)
SHOOTOFF 2007 G G1 Y  DUELLED ex ATHENRI (ZABEEL)
SICHUAN SUCCESS 2006 C Y  FASTNET ROCK ex COUREUSE (TIERCE)
SIR MOMENTS 2010 G G2 Y  CHOISIR ex COLOURFUL MOMENTS (ZABEEL)
SLEEK CHASSIS 2004 F Gl Y  FLYING SPUR ex TIGEREYE (KAAPSTAD)
SOLO FLYER 2004 C G2 Y BELONG TO ME ex FLY THE FLAG (SIR TRISTRAM)
SPARE A FORTUNE 20056 G G3 Y  SPARTACUS ex SEEK A FORTUNE (KAAPSTAD)
SPARK O'DAN 85 G Y  DANZIG ex SPARKLET (SIR IVOR)
SPECIAL DAYS 2003 G Y  KEEPER ex EVA'S BELLE (GROSVENOR)
SPECTACULAR ICON 2002 G Y MONOLITH ex SOUNDS LIKE GOLD (KAAPSTAD)
SPINNAWITCH 2006 F Y  COUNTRY REEL ex ZERELDA (ZABEEL)
SPITZ 98 C Y  DANEHILL ex CHARMING (SIR TRISTRAM)
STAGNITE 2010 G Y  DANEHILL EXPRESS ex LADIES DANCING (ZABEEL)
STAR ROLLING 2009 G Y  CASINO PRINCE (AUS) ex UNEASY (ZABEEL)
STAR SATIRE 97 F Gl Y  VOLKSRAAD ex SATIRICAL (KAAPSTAD)
STARRY WAY 95 F G3 Y  DANEHILL ex STARLINE (SIR TRISTRAM)
STORMHILL 2001 C G2 Y  DANEHILL ex TORRENTIAL STORM (SIR TRISTRAM)
STREAMA 2008 F Gl Y  STRATUM ex PENSIAMO (SOVEREIGN RED)
STRIPPER 2006 F G3 Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex MISS CHARMER (ZABEEL)
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SUAVITY 94 C G3 Y  AKAABER ex LADY OF DESTINY (GROSVENOR)
SUBLIMITY 2006 F Y  TESTA ROSSA ex RATHER DROLL (SOVEREIGN RED)
SUNSTORM 2008 G Y  STRADA ex STAR ABOVE (ZABEEL)
SUSPECT TERRAIN 89 F G3 Y CORRIDOR KEY ex ALLEGEDLY (SIR IVOR)
TERANABA 2003 C Gl Y  ANABAA ex TRISTERA (SIR TRISTRAM)
THE PEARLER 2004 F Y  VOLKSRAAD ex THE FRECKLE (GROSVENOR)
THE TIGER 2005 G Y  CATBIRD ex TIO BELLE (ZABEEL)
TIME FOR WAR 2011 C G2 Y  SNITZEL ex LADY ZABELIA (ZABEEL)
TINDAL 2005 C Y  TESTA ROSSA ex INDIAN SPICE (MARAUDING)
TIO ROSSA 2006 F Y TESTA ROSSA ex TIO BELLE (ZABEEL)
TORGAU 97 F G2 Y  ZIETEN ex SNOOZY TIME (CAVO DORO)
TOSSTESTAROAN 2004 G Y  TESTA ROSSA ex MOLL FLANDERS (HIS ROYAL HIGHNESS)
TRANSPORTER 2007 G Y  COMMANDS ex PORTRAIT COLLECTOR (SIR TRISTRAM)
UATE 2008 C G3 Y  AD VALOREM ex LONG WALK (OVER)
VALIDIFY 99 F Y KASHANI ex VALIDATE (GROSVENOR)
VERCORS 2002 F Y  CATBIRD ex ALPINE (ZABEEL)
VIKING HERO 2006 G G3 Y  ELVSTROEM ex GYPSY DOLLAR (ZABEEL)
VIKING RULER 98 C Gl Y  DANEHILL ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
VIKJA KING 2006 G Y  VIKING RULER ex LITHE (ZABEEL)
VOLKSINI 99 F Y  VOLKSRAAD ex INDOCHINE (GROSVENOR)
WATERFORD ROAD 92 Cc Y  DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
WESTRIVER KEVYDONN 2005 G G3 Y  DANETIME ex DYNIQUE (DYNAMO)
WHAT'S THE MAIL 2001 G Y  FLYING SPUR ex ARISING (MARAUDING)
WHITEFRIARS 20056 G G2 Y  ARENA (AUS) ex ALSATIA (MARAUDING)
WHO KNOWS 2001 G G3 Y  CAPE CROSS ex RICAMO (KAAPSTAD)
WINGED FOOT 97 C Gl Y MAROOF ex RICAMO (KAAPSTAD)
WISLA 83 F Y DANZIG ex GAURI (SIR IVOR)
WOWEE 2009 F G3 Y CHOISIR ex ZEAL (ZABEEL)
YOUSEFIA 89 F Y  DANZIG ex FOREIGN COURIER (SIR IVOR)
ZUPACOOL 2005 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BE COOL (GROSVENOR)
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